DocuSign Envelope ID: F935BEA7-EB11-46D5-8AC6-FFCC4986BE01

Purchase Requisition Number: CR051173 Contract Number: C029512 Vendor Number: V0713457

## MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOURTH MODIFICATION

On July 1, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Mainstream Development Educational Group, LLC entered into Professional Services Contract number C029512 ("Contract"), with a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Modification") to include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) services. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "Second Modification") to include the Governors Emergency Education Relief (GEER) services. The Contract was modified via a modification (the "First Extension & Modification") to extend the Contract for a second term, from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2") and to add additional funds.

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

## **MODIFIED TERMS:**

1. Section 3, Compensation, is modified to include the following provision: "Total compensation under this Contract for the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 ("Year 2"), will increase by \$1,291,697.52 from \$3,707,646.49 to \$4,999,344.01."

CONTRACTION:	MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
By: Kalph Beverly	By: Janine M. Adamozyk
	Janine Adamczyk, Director Procurement & Risk Management
Date:	Date:
Mainstream Development	
Educational Group, LLC	Day Not Dominod
6924 N. Port Washington Blvd.	By: Not Required
Glendale, WI 53217	Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.
(414) 975-8639	Superintendent of Schools
Tax ID:	Date:
Budget code(s):	
GOE-0-1-1N2-1S-ECTV \$467,355.71	By: Not Required
PRT-0-S-1N2-1S-ECTS \$806.01	Robert E. Peterson, President
MSS-0-S-T22-1S-ECTS \$29,067.86	Milwaukee Board of School Directors
GOE-0-I-T32-1S-ECTS \$1,276.21	
MSS-0-S-4B2-1S-ECTS \$75,019.68	Date:
MSS-0-S-6H2-1S-ECTS \$491,453.87	
GOE 0-1-622-16-ECTV \$226,718.18	
By:	_ 3/30/2022
Ву:	Date:
Insurance Compliance	